

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

CITY OF BACOOR





February 04, 2025

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite



Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit:

- 1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-645 entitled: "A RESOLUTION GRANTING THE REQUEST OF DR. IVY MARIE C. YRASTORZA, CITY HEALTH OFFICER I FROM THE OFFICE OF THE CITY HEALTH SERVICES FOR THE TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF THE SAGIP BACOOR AND RECOVERY HEALTH CENTER AT THE BASEMENT OF THE BACOOR LEGISLATIVE AND DISASTER RESILIENCE BUILDING":
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-649 entitled: "A RESOLUTION RESPECTFULLY RECOMMENDING TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SETTLEMENTS AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT TO DECLARE THE GEORGETOWN SUBDIVISION SITUATED AT BARANGAY MOLINO IV, BACOOR CITY, CAVITE AS "ABANDONED" FOR PURPOSES OF DELIVERING PUBLIC SERVICES THEREIN": and
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-650 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH DIGITAL OUT OF HOME INCORPORATED REGARDING THE DEVELOPMENT. INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF STATIC/DIGITAL ADVERTISING DISPLAYS".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary





